
 
                      INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
                        SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 1997 - 0900 MDT 
                         NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL II 
 
 
CURRENT SITUATION: Minor initial attack activity was reported nationwide. 
Units in Southern California and Eastern Area reported very high fire 
indices.  
 
 
                                    OUTLOOK: 
 
Northern California will be mostly sunny.  Southern California will be 
partly cloudy and breezy with isolated afternoon thunderstorms in the 
southern mountains and deserts.  High temperatures will be in the 60’s to 
mid 70’s in the mountains and along the coast, in the 80’s to near 90 in 
the inland valleys and in the mid 90’s in the southern deserts.  A cold 
front will move into Minnesota and Wisconsin today, bringing increasing 
clouds with scattered showers and thunderstorms.  High temperatures will 
be in the 70’s north and in the mid 80’s south.  Alaska will be mostly 
cloudy with scattered showers and thunderstorms.  High temperatures will 
be in the 40’s north, 50’s and 60’s south and west, and in the lower 70’s 
central and eastern portions.  An upper level low moving into northern 
Arizona today will bring scattered showers and thunderstorms.  Southern 
Arizona will be partly cloudy, breezy, and unseasonably cool.  High 
temperatures will be in the 50’s and 60’s in the mountains, to the mid 
90’s in the southern deserts.  New Mexico will be cooler and breezy with 
scattered showers and thunderstorms.  High temperatures will be in the 
60’s and 70’s north and in the mountains, and mid 80’s in the south. 
 
 
FIRES:  Yesterday 
 
           |AREA      | BIA | BLM | FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS |TOTAL | 
           |ALASKA    |     |   1 |   1 |     |      5 |      |    7 | 
           |NORTHWEST |     |     |     |     |        |      |NR    | 
           |CA-NORTH  |     |     |     |     |        |    1 |    1 | 
           |CA-SOUTH  |     |   3 |     |     |        |    2 |    5 | 
           |NORTHERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
           |GB-EAST   |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
           |GB-WEST   |     |     |     |     |        |      |NR    | 
           |SOUTHWEST |     |     |     |     |        |      |NR    | 
           |ROCKY MTN |     |     |     |     |        |      |    0 | 
           |EASTERN   |     |     |     |     |      8 |    2 |   10 | 
           |SOUTHERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |NR    | 
           |USA       |   0 |   4 |   1 |   0 |     13 |    5 |   23 | 
 
 
                            ACRES BURNED:  Yesterday 
     |AREA      |  BIA  | BLM  |  FWS  | NPS  | STATES | USFS  |   TOTAL   | 
     |ALASKA    |       |  400 |       |      |     18 |       |       418 | 
     |NORTHWEST |       |      |       |      |        |       |NR         | 
     |CA-NORTH  |       |      |       |      |     16 |       |        16 | 
     |CA-SOUTH  |       |      |       |      |        |       |         0 | 
     |NORTHERN  |       |      |       |      |        |       |         0 | 
     |GB-EAST   |       |      |       |      |        |       |         0 | 



     |GB-WEST   |       |      |       |      |        |       |NR         | 
     |SOUTHWEST |       |      |       |      |        |       |NR         | 
     |ROCKY MTN |       |      |       |      |        |       |         0 | 
     |EASTERN   |       |      |       |      |      6 |     2 |         8 | 
     |SOUTHERN  |       |      |       |      |        |       |NR         | 
     |USA       |     0 |  400 |     0 |    0 |     40 |     2 |       442 | 
 
 
                       RESOURCE STATUS:  Committed Resources 
        |AREA      |  CREWS  | ENGINES | HELICOP.| AIRTNK. |  OVERHEAD | 
        |          |FED |ST/O|FED |ST/0|FED |ST/O|FED |ST/O| FED  |ST/0| 
        |ALASKA    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |NORTHWEST |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |CA-NORTH  |    |    |  2 |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |CA-SOUTH  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |NORTHERN  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |GB-EAST   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |GB-WEST   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |SOUTHWEST |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |ROCKY MTN |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |EASTERN   |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |SOUTHERN  |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |    |      |    | 
        |USA       |  0 |  0 |  2 |  0 |  0 |  0 |  0 |  0 |    0 |  0 | 
                  FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES 
                         ST/O = STATE OR OTHER RESOURCES 
                                 NR = NO REPORT 
 
 
                              FIRES: Year to date 
     |AREA      |  BIA  |  BLM  | FWS  |  NPS  |STATES |  USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
     |ALASKA    |     1 |    21 |   16 |     2 |   280 |        |     320 | 
     |NORTHWEST |    24 |    19 |      |       |    94 |     66 |     203 | 
     |CA-NORTH  |    21 |    18 |      |     6 |   744 |    180 |     969 | 
     |CA-SOUTH  |       |    51 |    1 |    14 | 1,680 |    309 |   2,055 | 
     |NORTHERN  |   284 |     4 |    2 |       |    39 |     30 |     359 | 
     |GB-EAST   |     2 |    51 |      |     3 |    21 |     33 |     110 | 
     |GB-WEST   |       |    77 |      |    10 |    22 |     41 |     150 | 
     |SOUTHWEST |   310 |    71 |   10 |    35 |   449 |    626 |   1,501 | 
     |ROCKY MTN |   164 |    38 |      |     1 |   209 |     57 |     469 | 
     |EASTERN   |   545 |       |      |    15 | 6,510 |    318 |   7,388 | 
     |SOUTHERN  |     4 |       |   50 |    40 |15,894 |    513 |  16,501 | 
     |USA       | 1,355 |   350 |   79 |   126 |25,942 |  2,173 |  30,025 | 
     |10 YEAR AVERAGE                                              38,635 | 
 
 
                              ACRES BURNED:  Year to date 
   |AREA     |  BIA  |   BLM   |  FWS  |  NPS  |  STATES |   USFS  |  TOTAL  | 
   |ALASKA   |      8|    3,236| 27,603|      3|      873|         |   31,723| 
   |NORTHWEST|    125|      637|       |       |      416|      190|    1,368| 
   |CA-NORTH |     36|       16|       |     30|    1,007|      740|    1,829| 
   |CA-SOUTH |       |    2,328|      1|      4|   11,943|    2,141|   16,417| 
   |NORTHERN |  1,302|      302|     12|       |      467|      262|    2,345| 
   |GB-EAST  |     26|    2,094|       |      7|    3,486|       44|    5,657| 
   |GB-WEST  |       |    5,301|       |      0|      127|      631|    6,059| 
   |SOUTHWEST|  1,564|    2,564|  1,588|    886|  109,180|    4,830|  120,612| 
   |ROCKY MTN| 12,743|       10|       |  1,386|    6,943|      207|   21,289| 
   |EASTERN  |  3,189|         |       |     72|   36,496|    5,032|   44,789| 



   |SOUTHERN |     12|         |  4,570|    796|  202,316|    2,836|  210,530| 
   |USA      | 19,005|   16,488| 33,774|  3,184|  373,254|   16,913|  462,618| 
   |10 YEAR AVERAGE                                                   746,559| 
 
 
                           CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES 
        |      PROVINCES      |     YESTERDAY     |   YEAR TO DATE      | 
        |BRITISH COLUMBIA     |       0 |       0 |      244 |      870 | 
        |YUKON TERRITORY      |       1 |       0 |       18 |       92 | 
        |ALBERTA              |       0 |       0 |      170 |      535 | 
        |NORTHWEST TERRITORY  |       0 |       0 |        9 |       12 | 
        |SASKATCHEWAN         |       0 |       0 |      146 |    1,677 | 
        |MANITOBA             |      16 |      12 |      160 |    3,494 | 
        |ONTARIO              |      17 |   4,141 |      550 |   24,157 | 
        |QUEBEC               |      13 |  14,663 |      397 |  139,592 | 
        |NEWFOUNDLAND         |       2 |       0 |       41 |      352 | 
        |NEW BRUNSWICK        |       0 |       0 |      122 |       75 | 
        |NOVA SCOTIA          |       0 |       1 |      136 |      278 | 
        |PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND |       0 |       0 |       22 |       57 | 
        |NATIONAL PARKS       |       0 |       0 |       15 |       45 | 
        |TOTALS               |      49 |  18,817 |    2,030 |  171,236 | 
                     A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres. 
 
 
                 *** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *** 
 
 
 


